House Resolution 1006

By: Representatives Cheokas of the 138th, Pruitt of the 149th, Knight of the 130th, LaHood of the 175th, and Pirkle of the 155th

A RESOLUTION

1 Recognizing the Association of Georgia General Aviation Airports as an industry association

for general aviation airports in the State of Georgia and its corporate affiliates; and for other
purposes.

WHEREAS, the Association of Georgia General Aviation Airports (AGGAA) was founded
in 2021 as a nonprofit agency to promote general aviation airports, provide information
sharing and education, and promote progressive legislation in order to expand and improve
the infrastructure needs of general aviation airports in the State of Georgia; and

8 WHEREAS, the association is composed of airport managers and those assigned those 9 duties, students, government employees, industry consultants, and airport vendors in the 10 State of Georgia; and

WHEREAS, AGGAA is a major resource for those in the general aviation industry,
providing educational, scholarship, and networking opportunities for those interested in the
development of airports across the State of Georgia.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES that
 the members of this body recognize the Association of Georgia General Aviation Airports

- 16 for its many wonderful contributions on behalf of general aviation airports in the State of
- 17 Georgia and extend best wishes for future success.
- 18 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the House of Representatives is authorized
- 19 and directed to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to the
- 20 Association of Georgia General Aviation Airports.